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Day/Date Running Grade Purse Race Age/Sex Distance Surface 
Saturday, April 27 5th $125,000 William Walker (Listed) 3yo 5 F Turf 
Tuesday, April 30 1st $115,000 Champions Day Marathon Overnight Stakes 3&up 1 ½ M Dirt 
Wednesday, May 1 26th $125,000 Kentucky Juvenile 2yo 5 F Dirt 
Thursday, May 2 9th $125,000 Unbridled Sidney 3&up f/m 5 ½ F Turf 
Thursday, May 2 14th $115,000 Opening Verse Overnight Stakes 3&up 1 M Turf 
Friday, May 3 145th I $1,250,000 Longines Kentucky Oaks 3yo f 1 1/8 M Dirt 
Friday, May 3 34th I $500,000 La Troienne 4&up f/m 1 1/16 M Dirt 
Friday, May 3 16th II $400,000 Alysheba 4&up 1 1/16 M Dirt 
Friday, May 3 64th II $250,000 Eight Belles 3yo f 7 F Dirt 
Friday, May 3 25th II $250,000 Twin Spires Turf Sprint 3&up 5 ½ F Turf 
Friday, May 3 35th III $250,000 Edgewood presented by Forcht Bank 3yo f 1 1/16 M Turf 
Saturday, May 4 145th I $3,000,000 Kentucky Derby presented by Woodford Reserve 3yo 1 ¼ M Dirt 
Saturday, May 4 33rd I $1,000,000 Old Forester Turf Classic 4&up 1 1/8 M Turf 
Saturday, May 4 85th I $500,000 Churchill Downs 4&up 7 F Dirt 
Saturday, May 4 33rd I $500,000 Humana Distaff 4&up f/m 7 F Dirt 
Saturday, May 4 34th II $400,000 Longines Churchill Distaff Turf Mile 4&up f/m 1 M Turf 
Saturday, May 4 28th II $400,000 American Turf presented by Ram Trucks 3yo 1 1/16 M Turf 
Saturday, May 4 95th III $400,000 Pat Day Mile presented by LG&E and KU 3yo 1 M Dirt 
Saturday, May 11 1st $100,000 Mamzelle Overnight Stakes 3yo f 5 F Turf 
Saturday, May 18 82nd III $100,000 Louisville 3&up 1 ½ M Turf 
Saturday, May 25 16th III $100,000 Winning Colors 3&up f/m 6 F Dirt 
Saturday, May 25 7th $100,000 Keertana Overnight Stakes 3&up f/m 1 ½ M Turf 
Saturday, June 1 31st $100,000 Aristides (Listed) 3&up 6 F Dirt 
Saturday, June 1 4th $100,000 Mighty Beau Overnight Stakes 3&up 5 F Turf 
Saturday, June 8 43rd III $100,000 Old Forester Mint Julep 3&up f/m 1 1/16 M Turf 
Saturday, June 15 38th II $600,000 Stephen Foster 3&up 1 1/8 M Dirt 
Saturday, June 15 44th II $250,000 Fleur de Lis 3&up f/m 1 1/8 M Dirt 
Saturday, June 15 30th II $250,000 Wise Dan 3&up 1 1/16 M Turf 
Saturday, June 15 22nd III $150,000 Matt Winn 3yo 1 1/16 M Dirt 
Saturday, June 15 50th III $150,000 Regret 3yo f 1 1/8 M Turf 
Saturday, June 22 10th $100,000 Roxelana Overnight Stakes 3&up f/m 6 F Dirt 
Saturday, June 29 118th III $100,000 Bashford Manor 2yo 6 F Dirt 
Saturday, June 29 119th $100,000 Debutante (Listed) 2yo f 6 F Dirt 
Saturday, June 29 10th $100,000 Kelly’s Landing Overnight Stakes 3&up 7 F Dirt 
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